
#80902 & #80905 - Mount for a Rear Bumper or Wheelie Bar
Package Contents: One tree containing 1 - left side mount, 1 - right side mount 
& 1 - cross brace. One screw package containing 1 - M3 x 16mm screw, 1 - M3 x 
10mm screw, 3 - M3 x 25mm screws, 4 - M3 x 12mm screws & 1 - 3mm locknut.
Before You Begin: Remove the body and both rear wheels to make the 
installation process easier. Remove and discard the upper gear cover mounting 
screw. If you are replacing a rear bumper mount or wheelie bar mount, remove 
and discard the stock mount. There are three holes on the motor side of the 
transmission case used to secure the two halves of the transmission together. All 
three holes need to have any remaining screws removed. There is one additional 
hole on the gear cover side of the transmission case that must have the screw 
removed as well. It is the hole located farthest to the rear of the transmission 
case.
Installation: Please use the illustration on the back of this instruction sheet for 
identification and screw placement reference. The screws supplied in this kit 
require a 2mm Allen driver for installation. Clip each piece off of the tree using 
plastic clippers or a sharp hobby knife. Do not twist the parts off of the tree. Identify 
the right side mount and using 1 - M3 x 10mm screw, bolt the center hole 
(between the two bosses) to the one available hole on the transmission housing. 
Use extreme caution - several mounting points can be easily stripped! Tighten 
any and all screws until snug - nothing more. Stripped holes are not covered 
under RPM warranty protection. Thread 1 - M3 x 16mm screw through the gear 
cover, into the transmission housing and through the right side mount. Then 
thread the 3mm locknut in place & tighten securely. Please note, there isn't 
enough room to use a socket on the locknut - use a 5.5mm open-end wrench or 
small channel locks to securely fasten the nut. Using 2 - M3 x 12mm screws, bolt 
the cross brace to the right side mount. Find the left side mount. Mate it to the 
cross brace and bolt it together using 2 - M3 x 12mm screws. Using the remaining 
3 - M3 x 25mm screws, bolt the left side mount to the transmission housing.
Final Notes: This mount can be used with the Traxxas Slash rear bumper, the 
Traxxas wheelie bar or with an RPM motor protector. The four protruding bosses 
are used to mount any of these accessories to the rear of the vehicle using stock 
hardware.
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